

**FAO No. 497/2015**

**8.1.2016** Present: Mr. Parmod Thakur, Additional Advocate General,  
for the appellant.

**CMP(M) No. 1765/2015**

Infructuous.

**FAO No. 497/2015 & CMP No. 13077/2015**

Notice returnable within four weeks.

Till further orders, operation, execution and operation of Award dated 17.5.2014 in WC Pet. No. 85/2011 rendered by Commissioner, Employees Compensation, Civil Judge (Senior Division), Mandi, District Mandi, Himachal Pradesh, shall remain stayed, subject to depositing of entire awarded amount alongwith upto date interest, with the Commissioner, Workmen Compensation, Mandi, within a period of eight weeks.

Copy dasti.

**(Rajiv Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**January 8, 2016**  
(vikrant)