

FAO (ECA) No. 497 of 2015 alongwith
Cross Objections No. 121 of 2016.

21.10.2016 Present: Mr. R. S. Verma and Mr. Ram Murti Bisht, Additional
Advocate Generals for the appellants/State/Non-objectors.

Mr. G. R. Palsra, Advocate, for the respondents/Cross
Objectors.

FAO No. 497/2015 & Cross Objections No. 121/2016

Admit on the following substantial questions of law:

1. Whether the findings delivered by Ld. Commissioner that deceased had died during the course of employment is correct in view of post mortem report and other evidence so available on record?
2. Whether the findings of the Ld. Commissioner are result of complete misreading and misinterpretation of the evidence and material on record and against the settled position of law?

October 21, 2016
(PK)

(Sanjay Karol),
Judge.