

State of H.P. & Ors. vs. Soma Devi & Ors.

FAO No.497 of 2015

23.03.2026

Present: Mr. Raj Negi, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Ankush Thakur, Mr. Balvinder Singh Ballu and Ms. Archana Negi, Deputy Advocates General, for the appellants.

Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for the respondents.

Heard in part. For continuation, list on 31.03.2026.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

March 23, 2026
(reena)